
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006642-2024 

Contract

<No title>

Ministry of Defence

F18: Contract award notice for contracts in the field of defence and security

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-006642
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-044496  
Published 1 March 2024, 11:30am

Section I: Contracting authority/entity

I.1) Name, addresses and contact point(s)

Ministry of Defence

BS34 8JH

Bristol

Email(s)

desjsens-comrcl-dsp@mod.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006642-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006642-2024
mailto:desjsens-comrcl-dsp@mod.gov.uk


Page 2 to 4

Section II: Object of the contract

II.1) Description

II.1.2) Type of contract and location of works, place of delivery or of performance

Services

Service category No 3: Defence services, military defence services and civil defence
services

II.1.4) Short description of the contract or purchase(s)

The Joint Sensors and Engagement Networks Team part of the UK Ministry of Defence
(“the Authority”), has awarded a contract for a period of three years with one uncosted
option year. The contract has been awarded to BAE Systems for the continued in-service
support and provision of software licences and equipment for the Ground Based Air
Defence Battlefield Information System Application (BISA). This support will continue the
compatibility with the Bowman System of which it is hosted.

II.1.5) Common procurement vocabulary (CPV)

71336000 - Engineering support services

II.2) Total final value of contract(s)

II.2.1) Total final value of contract(s)

Value: £3,199,877

Section IV: Procedure

Type of procedure

Negotiated with publication of a contract notice

IV.3) Administrative information

IV.3.2) Previous publication(s) concerning the same contract

no

Section V: Award of contract



Page 3 to 4

V.1) Date of contract award decision

8 February 2024

V.2) Information about offers

Number of offers received

1

Number of offers received by electronic means

1

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the
contract award decision has been taken

BAE Systems (Operations) Limited

Frimley

Country

United Kingdom

V.4) Information on value of contract

Total final value of the contract

Value: £3,199,877

Excluding VAT



Page 4 to 4

Section VI: Complementary information

VI.3) Procedures for appeal

VI.3.1) Body responsible for appeal procedures

Defence Equipment and Support

Bristol

Email(s)

desjsens-comrcl-dsp@mod.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Body responsible for mediation procedures

Defence Equipment and Support

Bristol

Country

United Kingdom

VI.3.3) Service from which information about the lodging of appeals may be obtained

JSENS DT

Bristol

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:desjsens-comrcl-dsp@mod.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority/entity
	I.1) Name, addresses and contact point(s)

	Section II: Object of the contract
	II.1) Description
	II.1.2) Type of contract and location of works, place of delivery or of performance
	II.1.4) Short description of the contract or purchase(s)
	II.1.5) Common procurement vocabulary (CPV)

	II.2) Total final value of contract(s)
	II.2.1) Total final value of contract(s)


	Section IV: Procedure
	IV.3) Administrative information
	IV.3.2) Previous publication(s) concerning the same contract


	Section V: Award of contract
	V.1) Date of contract award decision
	V.2) Information about offers
	V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
	V.4) Information on value of contract

	Section VI: Complementary information
	VI.3) Procedures for appeal
	VI.3.1) Body responsible for appeal procedures
	VI.3.3) Service from which information about the lodging of appeals may be obtained



		2025-08-04T16:08:11+0100
	TCPDF




